                       UNITED Has Come Up With a System For Multiple Lengths!
 (DRILL)  A        MAX 1/4 5/16 3/8  9/32 11/32 13/32 15/32 15/32
        A    M I N  3/32 3/32 3/32 OAL 3/16 3/16 3/16 3/16 3/16 OAL
  (SHANK OD)    B  3/8 7/16 1/2
7/16 1/2 9/16 5/8 3/4
C    LENGTH
ADJUSTS
FROM

See complete DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES
Pages P10 thru P15.
ORDERING INFORMATION
UDB - A - 41  3  01                                   SPECIFY ID, ADDING HI-SPEED CLEARANCE REQUIRED
                                                                                      AS 4 PLACE DECIMAL
                                                                GIVE LAST TWO No.s CORRESPONDING TO 'C'
                                                                SHANK OD CORRESPONDING TO 'B'
                                                                LOCKING SERIES COLLAR
                                                                'A' MEANS ADAPTER SUPPLIED WITH COLLAR
LOCKING ACCESSORIES — in this Section
LOCK LINER
LOCK RING
LINER BUSHING
HNL  LINER
HNL-1 LINER
HNLP LINER
HNLP-1 LINER
LOCK
SCREW
NURLOCK
CLAMP
12200 WOODRUFF AVE. •  DOWNEY, CA 90241-5608  •  TELEPHONE (562) 803-1521 / (800)421-3466 IN CA / 800-486-3466  • FAX (562) 803-6898 /(800)486-3465         P23
15/32 9/16 5/8 21/32 21/32 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8 7/8 53/64 61/64 1-5/64 1-21/64 1-11/16 A  MAX
1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 5/16 5/16 5/16 5/16 5/16 5/16 5/16 5/16 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 A
5/8 13/16 7/8 1 1-1/8 5/8 3/4 7/8 1 1-1/8 1-1/4 1-3/8 1-1/2 1-1/4 1-3/8 1-1/2 1-3/4 2  B
NEW O.D.           NEW O.D.       3/8
BELOW           BELOW       1/2
                  5/8
A-43004 A-43204 A-43304 A-43404 A-43504 A-44104 A-44304 A-44404 A-44504 A-44604 A-44704 A-44904 A-44804      3/4
A-43005 A-43205 A-43305 A-43405 A-43505 A-44105 A-44305 A-44405 A-44505 A-44605 A-44705 A-44905 A-44805      7/8
A-43006 A-43206 A-43306 A-43406 A-43506 A-44106 A-44306 A-44406 A-44506 A-44606 A-44706 A-44906 A-44806 A-45106 A-45206 A-45306 A-45406 A-45506 1
A-43007 A-43207 A-43307 A-43407 A-43507 A-44107 A-44307 A-44407 A-44507 A-44607 A-44707 A-44907 A-44807 A-45107 A-45207 A-45307 A-45407 A-45507 1-1/16
A-43008 A-43208 A-43308 A-43408 A-43508 A-44108 A-44308 A-44408 A-44508 A-44608 A-44708 A-44908 A-44808 A-45108 A-45208 A-45308 A-45408 A-45508 1-1/8
A-43009 A-43209 A-43309 A-43409 A-43509 A-44109 A-44309 A-44409 A-44509 A-44609 A-44709 A-44909 A-44809 A-45109 A-45209 A-45309 A-45409 A-45509 1-3/16
A-43010 A-43210 A-43310 A-43410 A-43510 A-44110 A-44310 A-44410 A-44510 A-44610 A-44710 A-44910 A-44810 A-45110 A-45210 A-45310 A-45410 A-45510 1-1/4
A-43011 A-43211 A-43311 A-43411 A-43511 A-44111 A-44311 A-44411 A-44511 A-44611 A-44711 A-44911 A-44811 A-45111 A-45211 A-45311 A-45411 A-45511 1-3/8
A-43012 A-43212 A-43312 A-43412 A-43512 A-44112 A-44312 A-44412 A-44512 A-44612 A-44712 A-44912 A-44812 A-45112 A-45212 A-45312 A-45412 A-45512 1-7/16
A-43013 A-43213 A-43313 A-43413 A-43513 A-44113 A-44313 A-44413 A-44513 A-44613 A-44713 A-44913 A-44813 A-45113 A-45213 A-45313 A-45413 A-45513 1-1/2
A-43014 A-43214 A-43314 A-43414 A-43514 A-44114 A-44314 A-44414 A-44514 A-44614 A-44714 A-44914 A-44814 A-45114 A-45214 A-45314 A-45414 A-45514 1-5/8
A-43015 A-43215 A-43315 A-43415 A-43515 A-44115 A-44315 A-44415 A-44515 A-44615 A-44715 A-44915 A-44815 A-45115 A-45215 A-45315 A-45415 A-45515 1-3/4

Dotco, Spacematic, etc.
ó Portable high speed drilling at its very best!
ORDERING INFORMATION:  Specify the Part No.
required.  Include Part Description and Drill Size (4 place
decimal).
For Collar Only, omit prefix 'A' and add 'C.'
For Insert Only, omit prefix 'A' and add suffix 'I' plus 4 place
decimal I.D. size.
      Example:  UDB-62531-I (.2500)
For Spring Only, add suffix 'S.'  Example: UDB-62531-S
UDB - A - 62531 (.2500)
DRILL SIZE (1/4")
'C' LENGTH RANGE (5-1/2" MIN TO  6" MAX)
'B' SHANK DIAMETER (3/4")
62xxx SERIES (1-1/4" - 12 LH THREAD)
'A' DESIGNATES ASSEMBLY
A-61000
22000 SERIES THD
A-62000
23000 SERIES THD
Nurlock Telescoping Bushing Tips
  (DRILL)   A     .2500 .3125 .3750 .2812 .3438 .4062 .4688 .5312
            A   MIN .0938 .0938 .0938 .1875 .1875 .1875 .1875 .1875
 (SHANK OD)    B  3/8 7/16 1/2 7/16 1/2 9/16 5/8 3/4
C1 MIN
FLUSH
    C  MAX
 TO    1/2 A-61102 A-61202 A-61302 A-62102 A-62202 A-62302 A-62402 A-62502
1/8 5/8 A-61103 A-61203 A-61303 A-62103 A-62203 A-62303 A-62403 A-62503
1/4 3/4 A-61104 A-61204 A-61304 A-62104 A-62204 A-62304 A-62404 A-62504
3/8 7/8 A-61105 A-61205 A-61305 A-62105 A-62205 A-62305 A-62405 A-62505
1/2 1" A-61106 A-61206 A-61306 A-62106 A-62206 A-62306 A-62406 A-62506
9/16 1-1/16 A-61107 A-61207 A-61307 A-62107 A-62207 A-62307 A-62407 A-62507
5/8 1-1/8 A-61108 A-61208 A-61308 A-62108 A-62208 A-62308 A-62408 A-62508
11/16 1-3/16 A-61109 A-61209 A-61309 A-62109 A-62209 A-62309 A-62409 A-62509
3/4 1-1/4 A-61110 A-61210 A-61310 A-62110 A-62210 A-62310 A-62410 A-62510
7/8 1-3/8 A-61111 A-61211 A-61311 A-62111 A-62211 A-62311 A-62411 A-62511
15/16 1-7/16 A-61112 A-61212 A-61312 A-62112 A-62212 A-62312 A-62412 A-62512
1" 1-1/2 A-61113 A-61213 A-61313 A-62113 A-62213 A-62313 A-62413 A-62513
1-1/8 1-5/8 A-61114 A-61214 A-61314 A-62114 A-62214 A-62314 A-62414 A-62514
1-1/4 1-3/4 A-61115 A-61215 A-61315 A-62115 A-62215 A-62315 A-62415 A-62515
1-3/8 1-7/8 A-61116 A-61216 A-61316 A-62116 A-62216 A-62316 A-62416 A-62516
1-7/16 1-15/16 A-61117 A-61217 A-61317 A-62117 A-62217 A-62317 A-62417 A-62517
1-1/2 2" A-61118 A-61218 A-61318 A-62118 A-62218 A-62318 A-62418 A-62518
1-5/8 2-1/8 A-61119 A-61219 A-61319 A-62119 A-62219 A-62319 A-62419 A-62519
1-3/4 2-1/4 A-61120 A-61220 A-61320 A-62120 A-62220 A-62320 A-62420 A-62520
1-7/8 2-3/8 A-61121 A-61221 A-61321 A-62121 A-62221 A-62321 A-62421 A-62521
2" 2-1/2 A-61122 A-61222 A-61322 A-62122 A-62222 A-62322 A-62422 A-62522
2-1/8 2-5/8 A-61123 A-61223 A-61323 A-62123 A-62223 A-62323 A-62423 A-62523
2-1/4 2-3/4 A-61124 A-61224 A-61324 A-62124 A-62224 A-62324 A-62424 A-62524
2-1/2 3" A-61125 A-61225 A-61325 A-62125 A-62225 A-62325 A-62425 A-62525
2-3/4 3-1/4 A-61126 A-61226 A-61326 A-62126 A-62226 A-62326 A-62426 A-62526
3" 3-1/2 A-61127 A-61227 A-61327 A-62127 A-62227 A-62327 A-62427 A-62527
3-1/4 3-3/4 A-61128 A-61228 A-61328 A-62128 A-62228 A-62328 A-62428 A-62528
3-1/2 4" A-61129 A-61229 A-61329 A-62129 A-62229 A-62329 A-62429 A-62529
3-3/4 4-1/4 A-61129A A-61229A A-61329A A-62129A A-62229A A-62329A A-62429A A-62529A